ASSAM ELECTRICITY GRID CORPORATION LIMITED ﬂ

OFFICE OF THE MANAGING DIRECTOR
Regd. Office:(FIRST FLOOR), BIJULEE BHAWAN, PALTANBAZAR; GUWAHATI - 781001
CIN: U40101AS2003SGC007238GSTIN: 18AAFCA49734923
PHONE: 0361-2739520Web: www.aegcl.co.in

No. AEGCL/HQ/FRP/19-20/94 /04 Dated 21-12-2019

CORRIGENDUM

With reference to the RFP No. AEGCL/HQ/ACCTTS/FRP/19-20/01 Dated 22-11-2019 in
respect of “Request For Proposals for Consultancy Services for Assistance in
Development & Implementation of Financial Restructuring Plan for Assam Electricity
Grid Corporation Limited (AEGCL)" the corrections & a few additional clauses as
specified in Annexure A is hereby incorporated.

All other terms & conditions will remain unaltered.

el
Lo}

Chiefl General Manager (F&A) i/e,
Bijulee Bhawan, AEGCL

Memo No. AEGCL/HQ/FRP/19-20/94 /04 (a) Dated 21-12-2019

Copy to: (a) AGM-III for publishing of the notice in AEGCL website.

&) Office copy

‘}1\] |.“:'\; 1

Gen 'WJ i
Chief eral Manager (F&A) i/e,
Bijulee Bhawan, AEGCL



ANNEXURE A

SL

NO.

EXISTING CLAUSE

MODIFIED CLAUSE

Page no. 5 & 6 of RFP of AEGCL

Clause no.5.

Qualification Criteria of Consultant Firm and Experts
Sub Heading :
Finance Expert: National 2 person.

The number of Finance Expert is modified to 01 (One)
person in place of 02 (Two) personsin the existing clause.

Page no. 6 of RFP of AEGCL

Clause no.6.

SELECTION METHOD

Sub Heading : 6.1 Technical Evaluation

Page no. 6 of RFP of AEGCL

Clause no.6.
SELECTION METHOD

Sub Heading : 6.1 Technical Evaluation




SL

NO.

EXISTING CLAUSE

MODIFIED CLAUSE

Sl. Criteria Marks Sl. Criteria Marks
No. No.
The bidder should have engaged in areas The bidder should have engaged in areas
covered under the scope with one or more covered under the scope with one or more
1. [power utility for more than 5 years (5 years — 10 20 1. [power utility for more than 5 years (5 years — 10 20
" Marks, every additional 1 year experience will " Marks, every additional 1 year experience will
carry 1 marks extra subject to maximum 20 carry 1 marks extra subject to maximum 20
marks) marks)
(Supporting documents must be submitted) (Supporting documents must be submitted)
The entity should demonstrate strong The entity should demonstrate strong
credentials in the area of power sector wherein it credentials in the area of power sector wherein it
) has assisted one or more utility engaged in 15 ) has assisted one or more utility engaged in 08
" transmission (1 engagement — 5 Marks, every " transmission (1 engagement — 1 Mark, every
additional 1 engagement will carry 1 mark extra additional 1 engagement will carry 1 mark extra
subject to maximum 15 Marks) subject to maximum 08 Marks)
(Supporting documents must be submitted) (Supporting documents must be submitted)
The bidder should have experience of financial
Experience of working with Power Sector| restructuring plan with one or more power
3. [Regulator 10 utility(1 engagement — 4 Marks, every additional
(Supporting documents must be submitted) 3 engagement will carry 4 marks extra subject to 12
maximum 12 Marks)
(Supporting documents must be submitted)
Experience of working with Power Sector
Regulator
3 (1 engagement/assignment-1 mark, every 05

additional engagement/assignment will carry 1
mark subject to maximum of 05 marks)
(Supporting documents must be submitted)




SL

Page no. 8 of RFP of AEGCL

Clause no.7

Deliverables and Payment Milestones
Sub Heading : Payment milestones.

Page no. 8 of RFP of AEGCL

Clause no.7
Deliverables and Payment Milestones

Sub Heading : Payment milestones.

NG EXISTING CLAUSE MODIFIED CLAUSE
1 Page no. 8 of RFP of AEGCL Page no. 8 of RFP of AEGCL
Clause no.7 Clause no.7
Deliverables and Payment Milestones Deliverables and Payment Milestones
Sub Heading : Sub Heading :
Deliverable. Deliverable.
s | Deliverables Submission sL | Deliverables Submission
L Date (from the Date (from the
date of NoA) date of NoA)
1. | Report on Diagnostic financial | 2 Weeks 1. | Report  on  Diagnostic | 15 days
analysis of AEGCL financial analysis of AEGCL
2 | Report on Draft Financial | 8 Weeks 2 | Report oq Draft Financial | 2 months
Restructuring Plan Restructuring Plan
3. | Final Report 13 Weeks 3. | Final Report 3 months
4. | Monthly status report in support | 26 weeks. 4. | 03 (Three) Monthly status | 4 to 6 months.
for implementation report in support for
implementation
2




EXISTING CLAUSE MODIFIED CLAUSE

Payment of 100% will be made against progressive monthly bills
within four (4) weeks from the date of submission of bills.
Deduction of Retention Money amounting to 10% will be made
from the progressive bill. Retention money amount will be held by
the Purchaser till the work under the scope of contract is
successfully completed and the completion certificate is issued.
For release of retention money, contractor has to apply along with
the completion certificate. AEGCL shall pay the Consultant,
subject to satisfactory performance of the contract, as per

Payment of 100% will be made against progressive
monthly  bills within four (4) weeks from the date of
submission of bills after all statutory deductions.

AEGCL shal pay the Consultant, subject to satisfactory
performance of the contract, as per following milestone
payment schedule. Satisfactory performance of the
contract is measured by Milestones achieved, deliverables
handed over to purchaser (and accepted by purchaser) and

following milestone payment schedule. Satisfactory performance
of the contract is measured by Milestones achieved, deliverables

adherence to delivery schedule.

handed over to purchaser (and accepted by purchaser) and || SL Payment Milestones Payment % (of
adherence to delivery schedule. Contract Value)
1. | Submission  of  Report on 10
Diagnostic financial analysis of
SL Payment Milestones Payment % (of AEGCL
Contract Value) 2. | Submission of Draft Financial 20
1. | Submission  of  Report on 10 Restructuring Plan
Diagnostic financial analysis of 3. | Work shop on Financial 10
AEGCL Restructuring Plan.
2 | Submission of Draft Financial 20 4. | Final Report 20
Restructuring Plan 5. | Approval of Financial Restructuring 20
3. | Work shop on Financial 10 Plan by Management
Restructuring Plan. 6. | Support services for 20
4. | Final Report 20 Implementation of Restructuring | (To be paid in 2
5. | Approval of Financial Restructuring 20 Plan. equal
Plan by Management installments)
6. | Support services for 20
Implementation of Restructuring | (To be paid in 2
Plan. equal monthly
installments)




SL

NO.

EXISTING CLAUSE

MODIFIED CLAUSE

Page no. 10 of RFP of AEGCL (PART B)
General Terms and Conditions

Clause no.2 : Earnest Money

C) The Earnest Money deposit shall be refunded to each of the

unsuccessful bidders on application. In case of successful Bidder,
it will be retained and no interest on Earnest money will be
payable.
In the event of the successful Bidder fails to sign the agreement
with AEGCL within 10 working (ten) days from date of
receiving notice of award of contract and fails to submit
Performance Guarantee as specified in this document, the Earnest
Money Deposit will be forfeited to compensate the damage
caused to AEGCL. The Earnest Money of the successful bidder
shall be returned on submission of Performance Guarantee.

Page no. 10 of RFP of AEGCL (PART B)
General Terms and Conditions

Clause no.2 : Earnest Money

C) The Earnest Money deposit shall be refunded to each of
the unsuccessful bidders on application. In case of
successful Bidder, it will be retained and no interest on
Earnest money will be payable.

In the event of the successful Bidder failsto sign the
agreement with AEGCL within 20 (twenty) days from
date of receiving notice of award of contract and failsto
submit Performance Guarantee as specified in this
document, the Earnest Money Deposit will be forfeited to
compensate the damage caused to AEGCL. The Earnest
Money of the successful bidder shall be returned on
submission of Performance Guarantee

Page no. 12 of RFP of AEGCL (PART B)
General Terms and Conditions

Clause no.3 : Submission of Bid:

Sub heading : Prices

Bidders shall quote for the entire service on asingle responsibility
basisinclusive of the applicable GST stating the total bid price

such that the total bid price coversall the contract obligations
mentioned in Scope of Services through e-tender portal.

Prices quoted by the bidder shall be firm and not subject to adjustment

Page no. 12 of RFP of AEGCL (PART B)
General Terms and Conditions

Clause no.3 : Submission of Bid:
Sub heading : Prices

Bidders shall quote for the entire service on asingle
responsibility basis exclusive of the applicable GST
stating the total bid price such that the total bid price covers
all the contract obligations mentioned in Scope of Services
through e-tender portal.

5




SL

NO.

EXISTING CLAUSE

MODIFIED CLAUSE

during the performance of the contract to reflect changesin the cost of
labour, material, time etc

Prices quoted by the bidder shall be firm and not subject to
adjustment during the performance of the contract to reflect
changes in the cost of |abour, material, time etc

Page no. 12 of RFP of AEGCL (PART B)
General Terms and Conditions

Clause no.4 : Performance Security:

c) The Bank Guarantee shall be issued from a
Nationalized/Scheduled Indian Bank and shall become
acceptable to AEGCL only after verification by CGM,
(F&A), AEGCL which will be reman vaid for a
minimum period of three months beyond the expected
date of completion of the work

Page no. 12 of RFP of AEGCL (PART B)
General Terms and Conditions

Clause no.4 : Performance Security:

c) The Bank Guarantee shall be issued from a
Nationalized/Scheduled Indian Bank and shall
become acceptable to AEGCL only after
verification by CGM, (F&A), AEGCL which shall
be remain valid for a minimum period of 06 (six)
months beyond the expected date of completion
of the work

Page no. 12 of RFP of AEGCL (PART B)
General Terms and Conditions

Clause no.8 : Time for signing the contract

The bidder shall sign the contract agreement with AEGCL within 10 (ten)
days after receiving Notice of Award of Contract

Page no. 12 of RFP of AEGCL (PART B)
General Terms and Conditions
Clause no.8 : Timefor signing the contract

The bidder shall sign the contract agreement with AEGCL within
20 (twenty) days after receiving Notice of Award of Contract.




SL

NO.

EXISTING CLAUSE

MODIFIED CLAUSE

Page no. 16 of RFP of AEGCL (PART C)

FORM-B:EVALUATION OF PARAMETERS

Page no. 16 of RFP of AEGCL
(PART C)

FORM-B:EVALUATION OF PARAMETERS

sl _ _ o Details to be
Details of Evaluation Criteria submitted by the
No. Bidders
1. [The bidder should have engaged in areas covered  [Supporting
under the scope with one or more power utility for documents in the
more than 5 years. form of work
order/completion
certificate must be
submitted
2. [The entity should demonstrate strong credentials in  |Supporting
the area of transmission of power wherein it has documents in
assisted one or more utility in transmission the form of
work
order/completio
n certificate
must be
submitted
3. [Experience of working with regulator SectorSupporting
Regulator. documents must be

submitted

For Points no.1,2,&3:

Supporting documents in the form of work order and
completion certificate or undertaking that the stated work
has been compl eted successfully is acceptable.

Page no. 16 of RFP of AEGCL (PART C)

FORM-E: TEAM COMPOSITION AND TASK ASSIGNMENTS

Page no. 16 of RFP of AEGCL
(PART C)

FORM-E: TEAM COMPOSITION AND TASK

ASSIGNMENTS




SL

NO.

EXISTING CLAUSE

MODIFIED CLAUSE

ﬁlc') Name Position Task(s) Si
1 Project Leader NoO. Name Position Task(s)
. . 1 Team Leader
2 R nt Representative 1 -
eside epresentative 2 Representative 1
3 Resident Representative 2 3 Resident
. . Representative 2
4 Resident Representative 3 B
N.B. The consultant shall be required to continuously maintain
a minimum of 01 (one) resident consultant at AEGCL’s
II: Support Staff headquarter.
Sl.  Name Position Task(s)
No.
1 Thistable for Support Staff is excluded. No support staff
required.
2
3

Page no. 22 of RFP of AEGCL (PART C)

FORM - G: PROPOSED TIME SCHEDULE FOR THE PROJECT LEADER

AND RESIDENT REPRESENTATIVES.

Page no. 22 of RFP of AEGCL (PART C)

FORM - G: PROPOSED TIME SCHEDULE FOR
THE PROJECT LEADER AND RESIDENT
REPRESENTATIVES




SL

NO.

EXISTING CLAUSE

MODIFIED CLAUSE

Name Position Reports/
Activities.

Weeks (in the
form of

A Bar Chart)

Project Leader

Resident

Representative-1

3. |Resident

Representative-2

4 |Resident

Representative-3

Representative-2

Name [Position Reports/ Weeks
Activities. |(in the form
of
A Bar Chart)
1. [Team Leader
2. Representative-1
3. |Resident

Page no. 27 of RFP of AEGCL (PART D) Page no. 27 of RFP of AEGCL (PART D)
SAMPLE PRICE SCHEDULE SAMPLE PRICE SCHEDULE
SI. o Unit GST Total
NG Description . . . Sl. — Unit | Total
(Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) NO. Description z z
1. | Consultancy Services for 1 | Consultancy Services for
Assistance in Development & Assistance in Development &
Implementation of Financial |mp|ement_at|on of Financial
. Restructuring Plan for Assam
Restructuring Plan for Assam Electricity Grid Corporation
Electricity Grid Corporation Limited (AEGCL)
Limited (AEGCL) 2 Support services for
Implementation of Financial
2. Support services for Restructuring Plan.

Implementation of Financial
Restructuring Plan.




Additional Clauses

1. Workshops[Page5 Clause 3 (f) Scope of Services) :
The cost of conducting the workshops is to be borne by the consultant which includes hall rent, fooding & refreshment expenses etc.
TA/DA of the employees of AEGCL will be borne by AEGCL. A minimum number of 02 (two) workshops is to be conducted by the
consultant. The location of the workshops shall be at Jorhat (For the Upper Assam zone) & at Guwahati (For the Lower Assam zone).The
estimated number of participantsis 50 (fifty).

2. Power of Attorney [PART C Page 15] :
Standard proforma of ‘Power of Attorney’ may be used & submitted in hard copy before opening of the Technical Bid.

3. Submission of hard copies:
All bid documents and related enclosures are to be submitted in hard copies besides online submission.

4. Penalty Clause:
In case of failure to complete the works within the stipulated completion period or extended delivery period, as the case may be,

consultant shall be liable to pay as Liquidated Damage @1% of the Contract Price per week or part thereof of delay subject to 10% of the
Contract price.

10



	Corringendum signed letter.pdf
	Combined Corrigendum.pdf
	Corrigendum Part 1.pdf
	Corrigendum Part 2.pdf


